## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 14190/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-10-2020 in LPA No. 755/2020 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BHIKHABHAI RASULBHAI BHOHARIYA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14140/2021 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.114412/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

AND

SLP (C) No.14663/2021

Date: 24-09-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv. Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Relist this matter on Friday, i.e., 08.10.2021.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has to take instructions as to the number of employees similarly placed as well as the total amount involved.

(TUSHAR BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER