## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14663/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-09-2020 in LPA No. 620/2020 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHANTABEN KANTILAL PARMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION.....[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH SLP(C) No. 14140/2021])
WITH

(SLP (C) No. 14190/2021)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.114412/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14140/2021 (III) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.114412/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 08-10-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that there are about 13,000 employees and the total burden on the exchequer will be more than Rs. 300 crores.

Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA) ASST. REGISTRAR