

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7954-7958/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2021 in LPA No. 41066/2019 in LPA No. 41068/2019 in LPA No. 41069/2019 in LPA No. 5920/2020 in LPA No. 6241/2020 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

CHIEF ENGINEER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAN DEVJI HARIJAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 13-05-2022 These petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR
Mr. Aastha Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Prerana Mahapatra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners would file an affidavit indicating whether the respondents herein fall in category of 1,2,3, or 4 of the Resolution No. WCE/1588/(5)/(2)/G.2 dated 17.10.1988.

The affidavit would also indicate whether the regularly appointed employees are entitled to benefit of leave encashment on retirement.

The affidavit would be filed within a period of four weeks from today.

Tagged with SLPC(C) No. 4009-4018 of 2022.

List the matter in the month of July, 2022.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR